
Agriculture and Rural Development 
Agriculture and Rural Development Carla McCarrick Buyer mccarrickc@michigan.gov 517 284-5746

Civil Rights
Civil Rights Levita Shackelford Procurement Executive/Department Analystshackelfordl@michigan.gov 313-456-3808

Civil Service Commission
Civil Service Commission Carol Vargovich Procurement Executive vargovichC@michigan.gov 517-373-3168

Corrections
MDOC - Central Office Julie Hamp Procurement Executive hampj@michigan.gov 517-335-6886

MDOC - Central Office Rebecca Cook Buyer Manager cookr6@michigan.gov 517-373-4504

MDOC - Central Office Marti Kay Sherry Contract Manager SHERRYM@michigan.gov 517-373-9143

MDOC - Central Office Kevin Weissenborn Contract Manager WeissenbornK@michigan.gov 517-373-9550

MDOC - Central Office Destine Shipman Contract Manager ShipmanD@michigan.gov 517-373-3320
MDOC - Central Office Cathy Carr Buyer carrc@michigan.gov 517-241-6291

MDOC - Central Office Adam Cheadle Procurement Technician cheadlea@michigan.gov 517-335-0354

MDOC - Central Office Lisa Lehnert Buyer LehnertL@michigan.gov 517-335-4904

MDOC - Central Office Ethan Todd Buyer ToddE1@michigan.gov 517-241-5056

MDOC - Central Office Clayton Nurenberg Procurement Technition nurenbergc@michigan.gov 517-241-6291

MDOC - Central Office Kelsi Smith Student Smithk80@michigan.gov 517-241-3433

MDOC - Central Office Joelle Craddy Procurement Technition CraddyJ@michigan.gov 517-241-3433

MDOC - Central Office Arnold VandeMark Buyer VandeMarkA@michigan.gov 517-373-4447

MDOC - Central Office Sara Jones Procurement Technition JonesS44@michigan.gov 517-335-1583

NORTHERN REGION

MDOC- Marquette Business Office Marilyn Keto PROCUREMENT TECHNICIAN ketom@michigan.gov (906) 226-6531

MDOC- Kinross Business Office Kimberly Nelson PROCUREMENT TECHNICIAN nelsonk2@michigan.gov (906) 495-2282

MDOC- Pugsley Business Office Sue Ellen Walter PROCUREMENT TECHNICIAN walters@michigan.gov (231) 263-5253

SOUTHERN REGION

Regional

Purchasing Kari Kerstetter Procurement Tech kerstetterk@michigan.gov 517-780-6102

Purchasing Pamela McWhirter Procurement Tech mcwhirterp@michigan.gov 517-780-6384

Purchasing Annette Powell Procurement Tech powella1@michigan.gov 517-780-6568

Education
Education Ruth Thole Buyer tholer@michigan.gov (517) 373-3823
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Environmental Quality
Environmental Quality Tara Premoe Buyer Manager premoet@michigan.gov 517-284-5012

Gaming Control Board
Gaming Control Bob Simon Procurement Executive/Senior Policy Executive simonr@michigan.gov 517-241-0451

Health and Human Services
Health and Human Services Kevin Dunn State Administrative Manager dunnk3@michigan.gov 517-335-5096

Health and Human Services Rita Hotchkin State Administrative Manager HotchkinR@michigan.gov 517-335-4005

Health and Human Services Chris Sanches State Office Administrator sanchesc@michigan.gov 517-636-0835

Insurance and Financial Services
Insurance & Financial Services Penny Wright Procurement Executive WrightP@michigan.gov 517-335-1700

Insurance & Financial Services Darcie Payne Departmental Specialist payned3@michigan.gov 517-373-4776

Insurance & Financial Services Karen Sage Budget and Purchasing Manager sagek@michigan.gov 517-241-6347

Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

LARA LeAnn Droste

Procurement Executive/State Division 

Administrator drostel1@michigan.gov 517-373-3847

LARA Mary Lowry Procurement Technician lowrym@michigan.gov 517-241-5988

LARA Sharon Lycos Departmental Analyst lycoss@michigan.gov 517-373-4785

Licensing and Regulatory Affairs Shay Gaffey Departmental Specialist gaffeys@michigan.gov 517-335-1971

Licensing and Regulatory Affairs Jim Wilson Departmental Specialist wilsonj4@michigan.gov 517-241-0581

Licensing and Regulatory Affairs Lynn Strong Departmental Specialist strongl3@michigan.gov 517-241-0134

Liquor Control Commission
LCC Steve Robinson Procurement Executive/Director of Finacial Managementrobinsons@michigan.gov 517-284-6276

Lottery
Lottery Lucy Kish Procurement Executive KishL1@michigan.gov 517-335-5683

Lottery Brenda Sprunger Departmental Analyst sprungerb1@michigan.gov 517- 373-2394

Michigan Economic Development Corporation
MEDC Peter Morse Procurement Executive/Senior Buyer morsep@michigna.org 517-335-5809

MEDC Kristyn Blackmer Buyer blackmerk1@michigan.org 517-335-9369

Michigan State Housing Development Authority
MSHDA Scott Grammer Procurement Executive GrammerS@michigan.gov 517-373-4765
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MSHDA Dace Koenigsknecht

Human Resources/Administrative 

Services, Departmenal Analyst KoenigsknechtD1@michigan.gov 517-241-4491

MSHDA Libby Carpenter Departmental Analyst carpenterl3@michigan.gov 517-335-4154

Military and Veterns Affairs
DMVA, State Operations - Procurement 

& Contracts Kimberly Graham Procurement Executive/Buyer Manager grahamk@michigan.gov 517-481-7643

DMVA, State Operations - Procurement 

& Contracts Joseph Kelly Buyer kellyj11@michigan.gov 517-481-7654

DMVA, State Operations - Procurement 

& Contracts Dana Worrall Department Tech WorrallD@michigan.gov 517-481-7642

DMVA, State Operations - Procurement 

& Contracts Tim Cole ColeT7@michigan.gov 517-481-4642

DMVA, State Operations - Procurement 

& Contracts (Camp Grayling) Elizabeth Noffsinger Buyer noffsingere@michigan.gov 989-344-6190

DMVA, Grand Rapids Home for 

Veterans Kerri Bielski Buyer bielskik@michigan.gov 616-364-5327

DMVA, DJ Jacobetti Home for Veterans Susan Mellon Buyer mellons@michigan.gov 906-226-3576

Natural Resources
DNR Laura Gyorkos Procurement Manager gyorkosl@michigan.gov 517-284-5976

DNR Lisa VanOstran Buyer vanostranl@michigan,.gov 517-284-5975

DNR Patrick Avendt Buyer avendtp@michigan.gov 517-284-5922

DNR Jana Harding-Bishop Buyer hardingj3@michigan.gov 517-284-5973

DNR Dorene Sandoval Buyer SandovalD@michigan.gov 517-284-5926

DNR Mariette Cook VTS Coordinator cookm4@michigan.gov 517-284-5927

DNR Lisa Crozier-Green Buyer croziergreenl@michigan.gov 517-284-6397

DNR Sue Lutton Pcard Administrator luttons@michigan.gov 517-373-1164

Office of State Employer
OSE Gerri Smith SmithG15@michigan.gov 517-335-1838

Department of State   
State Platte Pam Expenditure and Purchasing Manager plattep@michigan.gov 517-241-2646
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State Gina Feguer State Administrative Manager FeguerG3@Michigan.gov 517-241-6858

State Kim Metzger Departmental Manager MetzgerK@Michigan.gov 517-373-2571

State Leigh Holmes Buyer Holmesl2@Michigan.gov 517-335-2754

State Chad Bassett Buyer Manager bassettc@michigan.gov 517-241-2646

State Jodi Mires Procurement Technician MiresJ@Michigan.gov 517-373-9653

State Police
Michigan State Police Victoria Olivarez Procurement Executive/Buyer Manager OlivarezV1@michigan.gov 517-241-1064

Michigan State Police Paula Hurst-Thomas Buyer HurstP3@michigan.gov 517-241-1065

Michigan State Police Angie LaRose Ptech Larosea@michigan.gov

Technology, Management and Budget - Design and Construction
DTMB-FBSA (Design and Construction) Patrick Mullen Procurement Executive/Dep. Manager mullenp1@michigan.gov 517-284-7910

DTMB-FBSA Linda Feldpausch Department Specialist feldpauschl1@michigan.gov 517-284-7902

DTMB-FBSA Anne Watros Departmental Analyst Watrosa@michigan.gov 517-284-7921

DTMB-FBSA Logan Mathews Departmental Analyst MathewsL1@michigan.gov 517-284-7922

Technology, Management and Budget - Financial Services
DTMB- Financial Services, Operations, 

Procurement Lacey Wilke Acting Procurement Manager wilkel@michigan.gov 517-241-0023

Transportation
MDOT Terry Harris Buyer Specialist harrist@michigan.gov 517-335-2507

MDOT Klatra Picket Buyer PickettK1@michigan.gov 517-335-0071

MDOT Laura Dotson Buyer Manager Dotsonl2@Michigan.gov 517-373-2134

MDOT Susan Long Department Tech LongS2@michigan.gov 517-373-7325

MDOT Mark Morrison Buyer MorrisonM@michigan.gov 517-241-2343

MDOT Roxanne Podolak Pcard Administrator PodolakR1@michigan.gov 517-373-8180

MDOT Jacob Ruedisale Pcard Administrator RuedisaleJ1@michigan.gov 517-241-0285

MDOT Field Staff

Treasury

Treasury Bruce Hanses

Procurement Executive/State Office 

Administrator hansesb@michigan.gov 517-636-6434

Treasury Steve Motz Purchasing Manager motzs@michigan.gov 517-636-6818

Treasury Greg Pawlak Departmental Analyst pawlakg@michigan.gov 517-636-6819

Treasury Julie Collins Departmental Analyst CollinsJ17@michigan.gov 517-636-6817
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Treasury Kristen Robel Departmental Analyst robelk@michigan.gov 517-636-6815

Treasury Andy Marple Department Tech MarpleA@michigan.gov 517-636-6816
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